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Turning in Aiming Lasers
	 If you have unserviceable aiming lasers, you need to turn them in so they can be 
fixed and returned to the field. Your property book officer should report them to the 
National Inventory Control Point (NICP) B14, using an FTE (report of excess) and 
following the instructions in Chap 7 of AR 725-50, Requisition and Issue of Supplies 
and Equipment. 
	 The NICP will respond with final disposition instructions through an FTR (reply to 
report of excess) with exception data. The exception data require the unit to provide 
a copy of the DD Form 1348 that documents the demilitarization of the aiming light 
and is signed by the DOL or DLA Disposition Services. The serial number must be 
included on the 1348. 
	 Order a replacement by submitting a funded requisition through the standard 
Army supply system.
	 If you have questions about any aiming lasers, contact Jeffrey York at DSN 312-
781-1344, (586) 282-1344, or email:

jeffrey.l.york2.civ@mail.mil

	 Unfortunately, you can’t do that without removing 
the barrel clamp assembly. And the 120mm mortar’s TM 
9-1015-256-13&P mentions nothing about that. 
	 So, this TM will be changed to specify that the clamp 
must first be removed before the cannon is checked. But, 
in the meantime, note that in your -13&P, repairmen. 
Barrel clamp instructions can be found in TM 9-1230-205-
13&P
	 Questions? Contact TACOM’s Erik Jensen at (586)
282-1220, DSN 786-1220, or email:

erik.s.jensen4.civ@mail.mil
NSNModelLIN

J03261
J03261
J03261
J68403
J68403

A44066
A44066

AN/PEQ-15 (tan)
AN/PEQ-15A (black)
AN/PEQ-15A (green)
AN/PEQ-14 (black)
AN/PEQ-14 (tan)

LA-8/P (right-handed)
LA-8/P (left-handed)

5855-01-577-7174
5855-01-535-6166
5855-01-579-0062
5855-01-538-0191
5855-01-571-1258
5860-01-558-4706
5860-01-564-8167

Aiming
Lasers… Order Through CTA, 

Turn in Unserviceables

M120A1 Mortar…

Remove Clamp For Inspection

YOU CAN NOW ORDER 
Aiming lasers through 
the standard supply 

system!

That means you 
no longer need to 
do an operational 
needs statement 
to get additional 

aiming lasers.

You can just 
order more 

with a funded 
requisition 

through the Army 
supply system!

no more red tape, 
thank gOodnesS!

Here’s what is available:

TM 9-1000-202-14, Evaluation of Cannon Tubes, says 
mortar repairmen need to check the M120A1’s cannon for 

visible dents, out-of-roundness and external gouging.

Remove barrel clamp before 
inspecting cannon

Aiming lasers with line 
item numbers (LIN) J03261, 
J68403 and A44066 are 
now authorized by Table 

63 of CTA 50-909.
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